7-17 45	581-40 10-17-2005	20/528054 DT15 Rec'd PCT/PT0 ,1 7 MAR 2005
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		Q72079 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Paten, and	103100567	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jun KONISHI Atsushi SUGAWARA Yutaka MITSUNAGA	2. Name and addr SHOWA DENKO	ress of receiving party(ies):) K.K. on 1-chome, Minato-ku,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗹 No	
 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 		
 Other Execution Date: March 2, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) Not Yet Assigned	B. Patent No.(s) Unknown	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER	 ondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C) ☑ Enclosed. □ Authorized The USPTO is of fees, except for the Account No. 19-48 Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account 	to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. directed and authorized to charge all required Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit 880. Please also credit any overpayments to sald
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
original document. <u>Bruce E. Kramer</u> Total number of page Mail documents to b MAIL STOP	Reg. No. 33,725 es including cover sheet, attachme recorded with required cover ASSIGNMENT RECORDATIO or of the U.S. Patent and Trademan P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	sheet information to: ON SERVICES

. .

PATENT REEL: 017078 FRAME: 0881

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

• •

•

.

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

	(SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE) 6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)	· · ·	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		
	·L		(DATE)	
	(N	
	3) Yulaka Mukunaga (SIGNATURE)	Yutaka Mitsunaga (TYPE NAME)	March 2, 2005 (DATE)	
	(SIGINATURE)			
	2 atsushi Lugawara	Atsushi Sugawara (TYPE NAME)	March 2, 2005	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(Signatures)	" Jun Konishi	Jun Konishi	March 2, 2005	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declared	IGNEE may deem necessary, desira cluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u d in relation to same, such acts to in	I without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ecution of said application(s) and the issuance se proceeding, and in any litigation or other le actude but not be limited to executing all paper viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	of gal
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexaminati	on application based thereon, for th	on said application and any continuation, divis the full term or terms for which the said Letters ereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	
of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on Serial No/	,) is her ; data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on]
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on even	$\frac{11743}{11743}$	and/or for which application for Letters Pa d, was:	tent
(Title of Invention)	CHLORINATED POLYOLI	EFINS AND PROCESS	FOR THEIR PRODUCTION	
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc		undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns invention entitled	and
Autros(cs))	13-9, Shiba Daimon	1-chome, Minato-	ku, Tokyo 105-8518, Jap	<u>a</u> n
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	SHOWA DENKO K. K.			
(Insert				-